## CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for Office Supplies as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to: DUPLICAT NON-SPECIALIZED WHOLESALE TRADING

PHILGEPS Reg. No.:

336818-2021

QTY.	UNIT OF	ITEM & DESCRIPTION				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
esprair r	HOUGE	Lot 2 - Office Supplies 11 10X 00			107.00	50.00	5,350.00
1	units	paper cutter, mediur	n bos		18.00	2,399.00	2,399.00
9	boxes	pencil, no.2				84.00	756.00
9	pcs	permanent marker, l	olack			52.00	468.00
2907	boxes	permanent marker, black				649.00	649.00
22	packs	photo paper A4, 20's glossy			s   761.00	169.00	3,718.00
12	pads	post-it notepad, 3x3			T QTY	49.00	588.00
11	pads	post-it notepad, 3x5			or reservoir (i) such a state of the reservoir is the state of	69.00	759.00
15	pcs	pressboard folder, long, blue,green,violet,gray				25.00	375.00
5	pcs	pressboard folder, short, violet				19.00	95.00
3	pcs	puncher, 2 holes				449.00	1,347.00
4	boxes	push pin				39.00	156.00
11	pcs	record book, 150p				69.00	759.00
9	pcs	record book, 300p				79.00	711.00
6	pcs	record book, 500p				124.00	744.00
Calline	jars	salabat, 220ml				249.00	249.00
1	pcs	scissor, HD				MIL COST 88'00	89.00
2	pcs	4.1				229.00	458.00
18	pcs	scotch tape, 1"				39.00	702.00
8	pcs	scotch tape, 2"				69.00	552.00
15	pcs	scrubbing pad w/ fo	am			79.00	1,185.00
2	units	side table				1,999.00	3,998.0
3	1	signpen gel ink 0.3,	black fineted	ch .		779.00	2,337.0
12	hoxes	signpen gel ink 0.5,				364.00	4,368.0
Water	boxes	signpen gel ink 0.5,				364.00	364.0
COLZ	1	signpen gel ink 0.5,				364.00	728.0
59 losq	1	signpen HI-techpoin		lack 0		1,099.00	1,099.0
Paulpari	boxes	signpen HI-techpoin		me		1,099.00	1,099.0
Baidning	boxes	signpen, 0.7	5.1	0		969.00	969.0
Contract	1	signpen, bxrt-V7 re	tractable/refil	10.5blue		1,147.00	1,147.0
C 10 =		sliding folder, long				1 39 14.00	140.0
						RENTAL PER DAY	
	nge econi	stion and delivery		page 4 Lot 2			33,008.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this

in the City of Calapan.

ROBIN CLEMENT M. VILLAS

Local Assessment Operations Officer IV
BAC Member

ATTY. REY DANIEL S. ACEDILLO

City Legal Officer BAC Vice - Chairperson DULCE AMOR E. LAO

Planning Officer III
BAC Member

AVELING P. TEJADA

Executive Assistant II

Executive Assistant II
BAC Member

ENGR. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA

City Engineer BAC Chairperson 350.00

15,400.00